OFFICE OF

THE CHAIRMAN, DISTRICT RECRUITMENT COMMITTEE DAKSHIN DINAJPUR DISTRICT JUDICIARY

- CUM -

THE DISTRICT JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX, P.O. BALURGHAT DIST. DAKSHIN DINAJPUR, WEST BENGAL, PIN 733101

ENGLISH DEPARTMENT

Date: <u>10.01.2020</u>

No. <u>06/DRC-DD/2019-20</u>

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Extension of last date for submission of online application and payment of application fees

It is notified for information of all that the last date for submission of online application and payment of application fees for staff recruitment examination in Dakshin Dinajpur District Judiciary (2019-20) has been extended to the midnight of 26th January, 2020 (Sunday).

Note that unless successful payment of application fee is made by the midnight of 26th January, 2020, no application will be registered/accepted even though the online application form is complete and duly submitted.

This has reference to Employment Notification No. 02/DRC-DD/2019-20 dated 20.12.2019 and Notification No. 04/DRC-DD/2019-20 dated 02.01.2020 of the District Recruitment Committee, Dakshin Dinajpur District Judiciary.

> Sd/- Sukhendu Das Chairman, District Recruitment Committee, Dakshin Dinajpur District Judiciary -cum-

District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat